
ENTRY LIST
TEQBALL WORLD SERIES - MADRID  2024

23 - 26 MAY - MEN’S SINGLES

Please be advised that this ranking does not serve as the official draw ranking. 
The FITEQ World Ranking is subject to change on May 7th, 

and this will impact the draw.

No. Name Nationality

1 Apor GYÖRGYDEÁK ROU

2 Ádám BLÁZSOVICS HUN

3 Hugo  RABEUX FRA

4 Martin CSEREKLYE HUN

5 Yassine SAHLI TUN

6 Gor SARGSYAN ARM

7 Zaid A E A EIDAN KUW

8 Mame Cheikh FAM SEN

9 Jonathan COQUELLE BEL

10 Oleh  USYCHENKO UKR

11 Marek Mikolaj POKWAP POL

12 Gergő DOMBAI HUN

13 Lionel Patrick BEYER FRA

14 Akinori WASE JPN

15 Bence FORGÁCS HUN

16 Baptiste BERNA POR

17 Milán CSÁBI HUN

18 Benjámin Patrik TÓTH HUN

19 Boldizsár LEVIK HUN

20 Boonkoom TIPWONG THA

21 Soma CSÉRI HUN

22 Marian BADAR SVK

23 Nikola  MITRO SRB

24 Féthi  LARIT ALG

25 Arnold SZILÁGYI ROU

26 Dionisio BRITO PEREIRA GONCALVES POR

27 Robert KERTESZ CAN

28 Jon NIELSEN GER

Francesc TRUJILLO MIRALLES ESP

Damián  PRIETO LÓPEZ ESP

Hector IGLESIAS CAMPA ESP

IVAN ALVAREZ  LOPEZ ESP

WILD CARD

RANKING PROTECTION12



ENTRY LIST
TEQBALL WORLD SERIES - MADRID  2024

23 - 26 MAY - WOMEN’S SINGLES

Please be advised that this ranking does not serve as the official draw ranking. 
The FITEQ World Ranking is subject to change on May 7th, 

and this will impact the draw.

No. Name Nationality

1 Carolyn Ann GRECO USA

2 Anna  IZSÁK HUN

3 Kinga BARABÁSI ROU

4 Amelie JULIAN FRA

5 Jutatip KUNTATONG THA

6 Boglarka NAGY HUN

7 Zsófia DEZSÉNYI HUN

8 Zaneta Kinga CYGORA POL

9 Nanna Lind KRISTENSEN DEN

10 Iva BURVALOVÁ CZE

11 Agnieszka RYBICKA POL

12 Andrea SOMMER AUT

13 Viorica TONU MDA

14 Angelina Gospodinov ATANASOVA BUL

15 Luisa Fernanda VILLAMIL NAVARRO COL

16 Nelly  WILKE GER

17 Aleksandra ORZECHOWSKA POL

18 Anna KRIKOVA ARM

19 Zahraa ALSHAMMARI IRQ

20 Adriana KECEROVÁ SVK

21 Samia ZEBATTE MAR

22 Kriszta LAKATOS ROU

23 Malak BENYOUNES ALG

24 Linda Tanit ROBERT PULIDO MEX

25 Daytona HANSEN GER

26 Zuzanna PEKSA POL

27 Maria CHEDID LEB

28 Tania RODRÍGUEZ CANAL ESP

WILD CARD

RANKING PROTECTION12



ENTRY LIST
TEQBALL WORLD SERIES - MADRID  2024

23 - 26 MAY - MEN’S DOUBLES

Please be advised that this ranking does not serve as the official draw ranking. 
The FITEQ World Ranking is subject to change on May 7th, 

and this will impact the draw.

No. Name A Nationality A Name B Nationality B

1 Csaba BÁNYIK HUN Balazs KATZ HUN

2 Bogdan MAROJEVIĆ SRB Nikola  MITRO SRB

3 Adam BAKO HUN Mátyás ODNOGA HUN

4 Leonardo SANTANA BRA Leonardo LINDOSO DE ALMEIDA BRA

5 Bartłomiej FRAŃCZUK POL Julien GRONDIN FRA

6 Joshua BELLO COL José Ricardo OVIEDO AMORTEGUI COL

7 Soma CSÉRI HUN Bence FORGÁCS HUN

8 Boonkoom TIPWONG THA Phakpong DEJAROEN THA

9 Zaid EIDAN KUW Abdulwahab ALQATTAN KUW

10 Oleh USYCHENKO UKR Dmytro  SHEVCHUK UKR

11 Lukáš FLAKS CZE Branislav RODMAN SVK

12 Hunor KRISTALY ROU Arnold SZILÁGYI ROU

13 Baptiste BERNA POR Lionel BEYER FRA

14 Sorrasak THAOSIRI THA JIRATI CHANLIANG THA

15 Boldizsár LEVIK HUN Benjamin Patrik TOTH HUN

16 Gergő DOMBAI HUN Zsombor BENE HUN

17 Yassine SAHLI TUN Balazs IMREH HUN

18 Bence  SIMÓ ROU Szabolcs ILYÉS ROU

19 Gergo  VARGA HUN Marian BADAR SVK

20 Milan ZSIBOK CAN Robert KERTESZ CAN

21 Yaser Yousef DASHTI KUW Basel AHMAD HASAN KUW

22 Jonathan COQUELLE BEL Hachez  NICOLAS BEL

23 Gor SARGSYAN ARM Gegham SIMONYAN ARM

24 Martin BIROS SVK David KRATOCHVÍL CZE

25 Sulaiman ALSHATTI KUW SALMAN ALIBRAHIM KUW

26 Abdullateef ALSHATTI KUW Ahmad BEN-ZAYED KUW

27
Dionísio BRITO PEREIRA 
GONÇALVES POR Afonso CAVALHEIRO POR

28 Abdulrahman Ahmed Rady IRQ Ali Jalil Mezher Alelayawi IRQ

Rui LEITAO POR Francesc TRUJILLO MIRALLES ESP

IVAN ALVAREZ  LOPEZ ESP Pablo GUTIERREZ SANCHEZ ESP

Germán  GARCÍA REYES ESP Damián  PRIETO LÓPEZ ESP

Frankie Diaz USA Mame Cheikh FAM SEN
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WILD CARD

RANKING PROTECTION12



ENTRY LIST
TEQBALL WORLD SERIES - MADRID  2024

23 - 26 MAY - WOMEN’S DOUBLES

Please be advised that this ranking does not serve as the official draw ranking. 
The FITEQ World Ranking is subject to change on May 7th, 

and this will impact the draw.

No. Name A Nationality A Name B Nationality B

1 Vania MORAES DA CRUZ BRA Ester VIANA MENDES BRA

2 Krisztina ÁCS HUN Gabriella KOTA HUN

3 Petra PÉCHY HUN Nóra  VICSEK HUN

4 Jutatip KUNTATONG THA Suphawadi WONGKHAMCHAN THA

5 Jariya SEESAWAD THA Areeya HOMDEE THA

6 Stephanie BRITO POR Maja UMIĆEVIĆ SRB

7 Alicja BARTNICKA POL Żaneta CYGORA POL

8 Aleksandra ORZECHOWSKA POL Agnieszka RYBICKA POL

9 Patrícia Mayara  NARDY BRA Leticia LUZORIO BARBOSA BRA

10 Daytona HANSEN GER Nelly  WILKE GER

11 Karina ZUŠŤÁKOVÁ SVK Luisa VILLAMIL COL

12 Zahraa ALSHAMMARI IRQ Samah Shakir  ABED IRQ

13 Ana MARQUES POR Carla COUTO POR

14 Camila GUEVARA COL
Andrea Stephania TORRES 
CAMACHO COL

15 Samia ZEBATTE MAR Malak BENYOUNES ALG

WILD CARD

RANKING PROTECTION12



ENTRY LIST
TEQBALL WORLD SERIES - MADRID  2024

23 - 26 MAY - MIXED DOUBLES

Please be advised that this ranking does not serve as the official draw ranking. 
The FITEQ World Ranking is subject to change on May 7th, 

and this will impact the draw.

No. Name A Nationality A Name B Nationality B

1 Vania MORAES DA CRUZ BRA Leonardo LINDOSO DE ALMEIDA BRA

2 Krisztina ÁCS HUN Csaba BÁNYIK HUN

3 Amelie JULIAN FRA Hugo RABEUX FRA

4 Suphawadi WONGKHAMCHAN THA Phakpong DEJAROEN THA

5 Gabriella KOTA HUN Balazs KATZ HUN

6 Maja UMIĆEVIĆ SRB Szabolcs ILYÉS ROU

7 Kinga BARABÁSI ROU Apor GYÖRGYDEAK ROU

8 Carolyn GRECO USA Frankie DIAZ USA

9 Petra PÉCHY HUN Ádám BLÁZSOVICS HUN

10 Boglárka NAGY HUN Adam BAKO HUN

11 Ester Viana MENDES BRA Bogdan MAROJEVIĆ SRB

12 Alicja BARTNICKA POL Marek POKWAP POL

13 Nóra VICSEK HUN Mátyás ODNOGA HUN

14 Maria CHEDID LBN Julien GRONDIN FRA

15 Zsófia DEZSÉNYI HUN Martin CSEREKLYE HUN

16 Leticia LUZORIO BARBOSA BRA Branislav RODMAN SVK

17 Karina ZUŠŤÁKOVÁ SVK Lukáš FLAKS CZE

18 Patrícia Mayara  NARDY BRA Leonardo SANTANA BRA

19 Nanna Lind KRISTENSEN DEN Magnus  AAGAARD MADSEN DEN

20 Angelina ATANASOVA BUL Nedelcho ANDONOV BUL

21 Stephanie BRITO POR Basel AHMAD HASAN KUW

22 Andrea Stephania TORRES CAMACHO COL Joshua BELLO COL

23 Iva BUŘVALOVÁ CZE Martin BIROS SVK

24 Areeya HOMDEE THA JIRATI CHANLIANG THA

25 SUDARAT THONGKOT THA Sorrasak THAOSIRI THA

26 Noah DAHLMANN DEN Kriszta LAKATOS ROU

27 Samah Shakir  ABED IRQ Ali Jalil Mezher ALELAYAWI IRQ

28 Karin Kaur BRECH CAN Milan ZSIBOK CAN

29 Viorica TONU MDA Hunor KRISTALY ROU

30 CAMILA  GUEVARA COL José Ricardo OVIEDO AMORTEGUI COL

31 Angelika PUCHALSKA POL Bartlomiej FRANCZUK POL

32 Adriana KECEROVA SVK David KRATOCHVIL CZE
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WILD CARD

RANKING PROTECTION12


